GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 190
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18t December 2015)

DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES OF KARIPUR AIRPORT

190. SHRI K.N. BALAGOPAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the runway extension and other development activities of Karipur International Airport has been stalled,;

(b) if so, the details and reasons therefor; and

(c) what are the measures Government is taking to speed up the developmental activities of the Karipur airport?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Dr Mahesh Sharma)
(@) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) Airports Authority of India (AAI) has already awarded the work of Re-

carpeting/strengthening of runway which has commenced from September-
2015.
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